consequence to communities.

<1% 1 - 5% 5 - 10 % 10 - 15% 15 - 20 %

Land Use/Land

Cover

Critical Facilities

(Percentile in

country total)

Critical facilities (e.g., hospitals, schools, fire

departments, police stations) impacted from

coastal hazard exposure. Measured within

hydrologically connected areas behind shoreline

segment.

Higher number of critical facilities exposed to coastal

hazards results in higher consequence to

communities.

<1% 1 - 5% 5 - 10 % 10 - 15% 15 - 20 %

NORTH BRAZIL SHELF MANGROVE PROJECT | NATURE BASED SOLUTIONS
P A G E  |
38

C
o
n
s
e
q

u
e
n
c
e

Land Use/Land

Cover

Infrastructure -

Repair/Replacement

Cost (Percentile in

country total)

Cost of repair/replacement of critical

infrastructures (e.g., roads, hospitals, treatment

plants) due to impact from coastal hazard

exposure. Cost of repair/replacement within

hydrologically connected area behind shoreline

segment, as percentile within total cost of

repair/replacement of infrastructure in overall 25-

year storm exposure zone.

Higher cost of repair/replacement of infrastructure

exposed to coastal hazards results in higher

consequence to communities.

<1% 1 - 5% 5 - 10 % 10 - 15% 15 - 20 %

NORTH BRAZIL SHELF MANGROVE PROJECT | NATURE BASED SOLUTIONS
P A G E  |
39

Table 6. Exposure, sensitivity, adaptative capacity, and consequence scoring

 Indicator Rating
Very
Low

Low Moderate High
Very
High

Vulnerability

Exposure 0-2 2-6 7-11 12-15 16-20

Sensitivity 0-5 6-11 12-19 20-26 27-32

Adaptative Capacity 0-3 4-7 8-10 11-13 14-16

Risk

Consequence 0-3 4-7 8-10 11-13 14-16

Table 7. Overall vulnerability (sum of exposure, sensitivity, and adaptative capacity) and risk
(consequence) scoring

Overall Vulnerability
Score

Overall Risk
(Consequence) Score

Vulnerability / Consequence
Rating

0 – 12 0 - 1 Very Low

15 - 27 2 - 5 Low

28 – 42 6 - 10 Moderate

43 – 56 11 - 14 High

57 - 68 14 - 16 Very High

NORTH BRAZIL SHELF MANGROVE PROJECT | NATURE BASED SOLUTIONS
P A G E  |
40

Table 8. Coastal Vulnerability-Consequence Index Matrix

Consequence Rating

Very Low Low Moderate High Very High

V
u
ln

e
ra

b
ili

ty
 R

a